

## NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO. AD/01/2017

**NOTICE** is hereby given that Mirae Asset Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd., Trustee to Mirae Asset Mutual Fund (MAMF) has approved modification in the exit load structure of the following schemes of MAMF.

The details of the existing and the revised load structure are as follows:

The detaile of the existing the fielded load director are as follows.		
Scheme Name	Existing Exit Load	Revised Exit Load
Mirae Asset India Opportunities Fund (MAIOF)	If redeemed within 6 months (182 days) from the date of	
Mirae Asset Emerging Bluechip Fund (MAEBF)		from the date of
Mirae Asset Prudence Fund (MAPF)	If redeemed after 6 months (182 days) but within 1 year (365	
Mirae Asset Great Consumer Fund (MAGCF)	days) from the date of allotment: 1%	1 year (365 days) from the date of
Mirae Asset China Advantage Fund (MACAF)	If redeemed after 1 year (365 days) from the date of allotment: NIL	allotment: NIL

A switch-out or a withdrawal through any systematic route (STP/SWP/SIP) shall also attract an exit load like any redemption. For the purpose of determining the exit load period at the time of redemptions, the date of allotment of units shall also be considered in the holding period of the investors in the respective schemes of MAMF

The above provisions shall be effective from January 5, 2017 and applicable on prospective investments only. The Trustee reserves the right to change / modify the load structure at a later date on prospective basis.

This notice-cum-addendum forms an integral part of the Scheme Information Document (SID) / Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of Mirae Asset Mutual Fund. All other contents of the SID and KIM remain unchanged.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of MIRAE ASSET GLOBAL INVESTMENTS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. (Asset Management Company for Mirae Asset Mutual Fund)

PLACE: MUMBAI DATE: January 03, 2017

AUTHORISED SIGNATORY

MIRAE ASSET MUTUAL FUND (Investment Manager: Mirae Asset Global Investments (India) Pvt. Ltd.)
Registered & Corporate Office: 606, Windsor, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz (E), Mumbai - 400098.

2 1800 2090 777 (Toll free), 

customercare@miraeasset.com 
www.miraeassetmf.co.in

CIN of AMC - LI65993MH2006FTC165663

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.